

чята <u>5943</u> MD-412(2)/2023/ABVMU/Affiliation

दिनांक .1.3-12 -23

Office Memorandum for Affiliation

"As per approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University, Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow has agreed in principle to provisionally affiliate the National Capital Region Institute of Medical Sciences, Meerut (College code-2450325) for the MD-Pathology with an annual intake capacity of 03 (Three) Seats for the Academic Session 2022-23 subject to the grant of permission under the provisions of the National Medical Commission, New Delhi Under Section- 26 and 28 of the National Medical Act, 2019.

This letter of Affiliation is being issued by Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University, Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow with the condition that if any adverse fact is observed in during verification and enquiry of land, building etc. the affiliation will be deemed as cancelled without any further notice."

(Sanjeev Kumar) Registrar

Registrar

Letter No. & Date : As Above

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Secretary, National Medical Commission, Pocket-14, Sector-8, Dwarka Phase-1, New Delhi
- 2. The principal Secretary, Medical Education, Government of Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow
- 3. The Director General, Medical Education and Training, Jawahar Bhawan, Lucknow
- 4. National Capital Region Institute of Medical Sciences, Meerut (Speed Post/E-mail)
- 5. The finance Officer, Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University, U.P, Lucknow
- 6. PS to VC for the kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University, U.P, Lucknow



чліф <u>5442</u> MD-403(2)/2023/ABVMU/Affiliation

Genia .1.3 - 1.2 - 2.3

Office Memorandum for Affiliation

"As per approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University, Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow has agreed in principle to provisionally affiliate the **National Capital Region Institute** of Medical Sciences, Meerut (College code-2450325) for the MD-Community Medicine with an annual intake capacity of 04 (Four) Seats for the Academic Session 2022-23 subject to the grant of permission under the provisions of the National Medical Commission, New Delhi Under Section- 26 and 28 of the National Medical Act, 2019.

This letter of Affiliation is being issued by Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University, Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow with the condition that if any adverse fact is observed in during verification and enquiry of land, building etc. the affiliation will be deemed as cancelled without any further notice."

(Sanjeev Kumar) Registrar

Letter No. & Date : As Above

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Secretary, National Medical Commission, Pocket-14, Sector-8, Dwarka Phase-1, New Delhi
- 2. The principal Secretary, Medical Education, Government of Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow
- 3. The Director General, Medical Education and Training, Jawahar Bhawan, Lucknow
- 4. National Capital Region Institute of Medical Sciences, Meerut (Speed Post/E-mail)
- 5. The finance Officer, Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University, U.P, Lucknow
- 6. PS to VC for the kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University, U.P, Lucknow

Registrar